SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 15, 00, 00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore) divided into    1, 

50, 00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lac) Equity shares of Rs. 10/-. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company has 

been  increased from Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore) divided into 1,20,00,000/- (One Crore Twenty 

Lac) Equity shares of Rs. 10/-. to Rs. 150,000,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore 

Fifty Lac) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- as on 24.09.2020 in 15th Annual General Meeting. 

The paid up equity capital as on March 31, 2021 was Rs 122167200/-. During the Financial year, the paid up 

share capital of the Company is increased from Rs10, 21, 67,200/- (Rupees Ten Crores Twenty One Lakh Sixty 

Seven Thousand and Two Hundred Only) divided into 1,02,16,720 ( One Crore Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand 

Seven Hundred and Twenty) Equity shares of  Rs.10 each to 12,21,67,200/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Twenty One 

Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand and Two Hundred Only ) divided into 1,22,16,720 (One Crore Twenty Two Lakh 

Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty) equity shares of Rs.10 each. 

The Paid-up share capital increase due to issue and allotment of equity shares on Preferential basis of 

20,00,000 (Twenty Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10 each  at a price of Rs.53/-  (including premium of